Form PTO 1595

09/ 01



4FFT

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	102237251	181 1821 TEL	Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket 3245-					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa		ease record the attached original d	documents or conv thereof					
Name of conveying party(ies):	2 7 7	. Name and address of rec						
Demag Mobile Cranes GmbH	7/25/1	Name: Demag Mobile Crane						
		Name. Dernag Mobile Crane	and the co, kd					
		Internal Address:	* **					
		Street Address: Wittelsbache	erplatz 2					
	Ì	City: Muenchen	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i					
		State/Country: Germany	-					
Addisional page (5) of any side and (5)	da I I Von Jul No	Zip: 80333						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	d/[] Yes [X] NO	·	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •					
3. Nature of conveyance:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [x] No						
	rger	.,,.	,					
[] Security Agreement [] Cha	ange of Name							
[] Other								
Execution Date: 8/16/02								
4. Application number(s) or patent numbe	r(s):							
If this document is being filed together	with a new application	, the execution date of the a	application is:					
	ı							
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/864,052	i	B. Patent No.(s)						
09/866,126								
09/847,360								
09/923,503 09/980,396								
	1							
	······	ched? [] Yes [x] No						
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed</li></ol>	orrespondence 6.	<ul> <li>Total number of application patents involved:</li> </ul>	ns and					
Name: Thomas C. Pontani Internal Address: Cohen, Pontani, Lieberman & Pavane Street Address: 551 Fifth Avenue, 12th Floor		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$200.00  [x] Enclosed [x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
					City: New York State: New York Zip: 1017	76	Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this pa	03-2412 age if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE						
7/2002 DBYRNE 00000067 09864052								
9. Statement and signature.								
TO the best of my knowledge and belie.	f, the foregoing inforn	nation is true and correct and	d any attached copy is a					
true copy of the original document.	<del>j</del> /	0						
Thomas C. Pontani Name of Person Signing	Racec	Vintoni	September 20, 2002					
Reg. No. 29,763	Signature		Date					
Total number of pages include	ding cover cheet etter	ahmanta and dasumant						
Total number of pages include	ang cover sneet, allac	minonts, and document:	3					

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Demag Mobile Cranes GmbH (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a German corporation is the owner of:

- 1. U.S. Serial No. 09/864,052, filed May 23, 2001, entitled Drive Sprocket Wheel;
- 2. U.S. Serial No. 09/866,126, filed May 25, 2001, entitled Guide For An Endless Chain Of A Track-Type Undercarriage;
- 3. U.S. Serial No. 09/847,360, filed May 2, 2001, entitled Drive Sprocket Wheel For A Track Vehicle;
- 4. U.S. Serial No. 09/923,503, filed August 7, 2001, entitled Mobile Crane With A Releasable Coupling Connecting The Substructure To The Superstructure; and
- 5. U.S. Serial No. 09/980,396, filed November 16, 2001, entitled Method for Synchronously Retracting and Extending Telescopic Lengths of a Crane.

WHEREAS, Demag Mobile Cranes GmbH & Co. KG (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of Germany, having a place of business at Wittelsbacherplatz 2, 80333 Muenchen, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said applications:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presence does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, onto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said United States Patent all reissues and extensions thereof;

Assignment Page 1

PATENT REEL: 013327 FRAME: 0841 AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR, hereunto sets the hand and seal of its authorized officer the day and year set opposite his signature.

## Demag Mobile Cranes GmbH

nota.	16	ΛR	2002
Date:	10.	UO.	2002

Bv:

Name Title

Dr. Dirk Kelp

Dirk Kießli

maly tray Les

Witness (Fr.

(Franzen)

**RECORDED: 09/25/2002** 

Witness (E. Gruber)

Assignment

Page 2

PATENT REEL: 013327 FRAME: 0842